
Stran 9216  /  Št. 95  /  8. 11. 2024	 Uradni list Republike Slovenije
 1 

 

1
-

Za
 po

sa
me

zn
e n

ez
ah

tev
ne

 in
 en

os
tav

ne
 ob

jek
te,

 ki
 jih

 je
 do

pu
stn

o g
ra

dit
i p

o p
os

am
ez

nih
 ra

ba
h j

e o
zn

ak
a v

 ra
zp

re
de

lni
ci 

»+
« o

zir
om

a š
tev

ilk
a p

og
oja

 op
re

de
lje

ne
ga

 na
 ko

nc
u p

rilo
ge

. V
 pr

im
er

u, 
da

 v 
ra

zp
re

de
lni

ci 
ni 

no
be

ne
 

oz
na

ke
 (je

 pr
az

no
 po

lje
), 

tak
šn

eg
a o

bje
kta

 v 
tej

 ra
bi 

ni 
do

vo
lje

no
 gr

ad
iti 

ko
t n

ez
ah

tev
ni 

oz
iro

ma
 en

os
tav

ni 
ob

jek
t.  

 1. 
    

 
 

 
 

– 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
+ 

+ 
  

12
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
1 

2 
2 

2 
  

  
38

 
2 

2 
2 

2 
26

 
  

  
+ 

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

  
  

  
  

+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 
 

– 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
+ 

+ 
  

12
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
1 

2 
2 

2 
  

  
38

 
2 

2 
2 

2 
26

 
26

 
  

+ 
  

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
  

  
  

  
+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

3. 
    

 
 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

St
av

be
 – 

 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
23

 
23

 
13

 
  

+ 

– 
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

  
  

13
 

  
+ 

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
14

 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

25
 

25
 

14
 

  
14

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 

– 
 m

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6 
  

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
 7,

 
 

  7
,  

7 
 

+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 

– v
i

 
 

 
m

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

  
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
  

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
39

 
39

 
 9 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Priloga 1



Uradni list Republike Slovenije	 Št. 95  /  8. 11. 2024  /  Stran  9217 
 2 

 6. 
    

 
 

 

– 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

  
3 

3 
  

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
34

 
  

3 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

7. 
    

 
 

 

– 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
3 

3 
  

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

  
3 

3 
  

  
  

  
3 

3 
  

  
  

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

8. 
    

 
 

– 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
16

 
+ 

+ 
+ 

16
 

16
 

16
 

16
 

16
 

16
 

16
 

16
 

16
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
15

 
15

 
30

 
  

16
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

9. 
    

 
  

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
36

 
36

 
36

 
 +

 
+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

   
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
35

 
35

 
+ 

  
+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

11
.   

   
  

– 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

32
 

32
 

+ 
+ 

33
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

  
  

  
  

+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



Stran 9218  /  Št. 95  /  8. 11. 2024	 Uradni list Republike Slovenije
 3 

 

    
  

 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

40
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

24
 

24
 

13
 

  
+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

13
.   

   P
OM

OL
 

- 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

 +
 

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 
 

- 
 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
37

 
37

 
37

 
  

  
  

  
  

 
 

  
  

  
  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

Pr
os

tor
nin

a r
az

liv
ne

 vo
de

 – 
 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

10
 

10
 

13
 

 
+ 

Ba
ze

n –
 

 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
  

  
  

  
+ 

Na
ma

ka
lni

 si
ste

mi
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

17
 

+ 
+ 

17
, 

13
 

+ 
17

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

16
.   

   
  

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

Og
las

ne
 po

vrš
ine

 – 
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

20
 

20
 

20
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

  
  

  
  

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

19
 

  
  

  
  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

17
.   

   
 

  
 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

St
av

be
 – 

 
 +

 
  

  
  

+ 
+ 

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

  
+ 

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

28
 

28
 

28
 

  
  

Ri
bo

go
jni

ce
 – 

 
  

  
  

  
 +

 
  

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  



Uradni list Republike Slovenije	 Št. 95  /  8. 11. 2024  /  Stran  9219 
 4 

 18
.   

   
– 

 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

St
av

be
  –

 
, 

 
 +

 
  

  
  

+ 
+ 

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

11
 

11
 

31
 

  
  

  
 

 
 

 
+ 

+ 
+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
  

 
11

 
11

, 
22

 
22

 
  

  

Zb
ira

lni
k g

no
jni

ce
 al

i g
no

jev
ke

 – 
 

 +
 

  
  

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

  
  

  
  

  
  

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

+ 
  

  
  

St
olp

ni 
sil

os
i –

 
 

 +
 

  
  

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

  
  

  
  

  
  

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

 
  

  
  

Go
zd

ne
 pr

om
etn

ice
 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

+ 
  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

19
.   

   
 (s

ta
vb

a
 

 

- 
 

SS
 

SS
e 

SS
v 

SP
 

 
 

 
CU

 
CD

 
CD

i 
 

 
 

 
B 

 
BC

 
BD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
PC

 
PO

 
 

O 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 +

 
  

  
  

+ 
+ 

+ 
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
 

  
  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

  

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

  
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
13

 
 

+ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

St
av

be
 – 

 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
29

 
29

 
29

, 
13

 
  

  

 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
+ 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
29

 
29

 
29

, 
13

 
  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

 

 
SS

 
SS

e 
SS

v 
SP

 
 

 
 

CU
 

CD
 

CD
i 

 
 

 
 

B 
 

BC
 

BD
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PC
 

PO
 

 
O 

 
 

 
 

 

St
av

be
 – 

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
 18

 
18

  
18

 
18

 
18

 

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 
18

 

  



Stran 9220  /  Št. 95  /  8. 11. 2024	 Uradni list Republike Slovenije
 5 

 

 
1 

– 
I

 
, 

. 
 

2 
– 

D
 

 
 

. 
 

3 
– 

V 
. 

 
4 

– 
I

. 
 

5 
– 

P
 

 
 

 
 

. 
 

– 
V

 
 

 
 

7 
– 

N
 

 
 

8 
- 

 
, 

 
,2

 
. 

 
 

9 
– 

  
 

10
 - 

  
 

11
  -

  
V 

 5
0 

 
 

 
 

 z
 a

li 
br

ez
 n

ad
kr

itj
a 

 
 

 
. 

 
12

 –
 D

 
 

13
 - 

 
 

 
14

 - 
V

. 
 

15
 - 

3 . 
 

– 
 

3.
 

 
17

 –
 L

. 
 

18
 –

 
. 

 
19

 –
 

 O
gla

še
va

nje
 na

 ko
zo

lci
h n

i d
ov

olj
en

o. 
 

20
 - 

2 . 
 

 
21

 - 
Z

, 
 

 
. 

 
 

22
 –

 
 

.  
-

 
 

23
 - 

 
  

 
24

 - 
. 

 
25

 - 
L

 
. 

 
– 

. 
 

27
 - 

 
 

28
 –

 
 

 
. 

2 . 
2  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
2  

  
 

. 
 

29
 - 

D
. 

 
 

 
30

 - 
R

. 
 

31
 –

 
 

 
32

 –
 D

 
 

 
 

 
33

 –
 D

 
 

34
 - 

 
 

35
 –

 R
. 

 
–V

. 



Uradni list Republike Slovenije	 Št. 95  /  8. 11. 2024  /  Stran  9221 
  

 

 
37

 –
. 

 
38

 - 
D

 
. 

 
39

 - 
 

 
40

 –
 

 
 

 
 

rs
ta

 
ta

 
 

1 
ne

za
hte

vn
i o

bje
kt 

(st
av

ba
 m

ajh
nih

 
na

me
nje

na
 pr

eb
iva

nju
, o

bje
kti

 v 
jav

ni 
ra

bi)
 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
 

2 
 en

os
tav

ni 
ob

jek
t  

 
Se

m 
me

d d
ru

gim
 sp

ad
a: 

i 
3 

ra
bi 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
 vr

tov
ih 

in 
ze

len
ica

h, 
gr

aje
no

 ig
ra

lo 
na

 

ce
stn

i o
bje

kti
: o

bje
kt 

za
 od

vo
dn

jav
an

je 
ce

ste
, c

es
tni

 sn
eg

olo
v, 

ob
jek

t ja
vn

e r
az

sv
etl

jav
e, 

ce
stn

i s
ilo

s 
Se

m 
ne

 sp
ad

a: 
 

 
 

4 
Og

ra
ja 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
va

ro
va

lna
 og

ra
ja,

 so
se

ds
ka

 og
ra

ja,
 

 
Se

m 
ne

 sp
ad

a: 

(n
pr

. le
se

n p
lot

) 
5 

Po
dp

or
ni 

zid
 

pr
em

ik 
(zd

rs)
 ze

ml
jin

e. 
 

 

6 
 

ma
njš

o o
d 2

00
0 P

E)
 

 

7 
 

(vo
do

tes
en

 zb
ira

lni
k z

a k
om

un
aln

o o
dp

ad
no

 vo
do

) 
 

8 
Re

ze
rvo

ar
 

 
 

9 
Vo

dn
jak

, v
od

om
et 

 
10

 
da

ljin
sk

eg
a o

gr
ev

an
ja 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
 

 
11

 
Sa

mo
sto

jno
 pa

rk
 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
 

Se
m 

ne
 sp

ad
a: 

 
12

 
Ko

les
ar

sk
a p

ot,
 pe

šp
ot,

 go
zd

na
 po

t in
 po

do
bn

e 
Se

m 
ne

 sp
ad

a: 
ko

les
ar

sk
a p

ot 
ali

 pe
šp

ot,
 ki

 je
 de

l c
es

tne
ga

 sv
eta

 
13

 
Po

mo
l 

(g
ra

jen
, n

am
en

jen
 pr

ive
zu

 po
sa

me
zn

eg
a p

lov
ila

 al
i ri

bo
lov

u)
 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
 

Se
m 

ne
 sp

ad
a: 

– p
on

ton
 (n

i o
bje

kt)
 

14
 

 
(g

ra
jen

a a
li u

trje
na

 po
vrš

ina
, k

i n
i iz

ve
de

na
 v 

ob
lik

i s
tad

ion
a i

n 
 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
- 

ra
gb

i in
 be

jzb
ol 

 



Stran 9222  /  Št. 95  /  8. 11. 2024	 Uradni list Republike Slovenije
 7 

 

 
rs

ta
 

ta
 

 
Se

m 
ne

 sp
ad

a: 
tra

vn
ata

 po
vrš

ina
 za

 ig
re

 na
 pr

os
tem

 (n
i o

bje
kt)

 
15

 
Vo

dn
o z

aje
tje

 in
 ob

jek
ti z

a a
ku

mu
lac

ijo
 vo

de
 in

 na
ma

ka
nje

 
Se

m 
me

d d
ru

gim
 sp

ad
a: 

ra
jen

 
rib

nik
, o

kra
sn

i b
az

en
 

Se
m 

ne
 sp

ad
a: 

 
16

 
Ob

jek
t z

a o
gla

še
va

nje
 

 
17

 
St

av
be

 
 

 
Se

m 
me

d d
ru

gim
 sp

ad
a: 

 
Se

m 
ne

 sp
ad

a: 
 

18
 

-g
oz

da
rsk

i o
bje

kt 
(o

bje
kt,

 na
me

nje
n k

me
tijs

ki 
pr

ide
lav

i, g
oz

da
rsk

im
 op

ra
vil

om
 in

 
vrt

na
rje

nju
, k

i n
i n

am
en

jen
 pr

eb
iva

nju
) 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 

gn
ojn

ice
 

en
a o

gr
aja

 te
r o

po
ra

 za
 tr

ajn
e 

na
sa

de
, g

ra
jen

a p
olj

sk
a p

ot,
 gr

aje
na

 go
zd

na
 pr

om
etn

ica
 

Se
m 

ne
 sp

ad
a: 

-g
oz

da
rsk

a o
p

 
19

 
St

av
ba

 za
 pr

ed
ela

vo
 km

eti
jsk

ih 
pr

oiz
vo

do
v (

ob
jek

t, k
i n

i 
na

me
nje

n p
re

biv
an

ju)
 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
zid

an
ica

, s
ira

rn
a, 

su
šil

nic
a s

ad
ja 

in 
rib

, o
lja

rn
a, 

kis
ar

na
, m

lin
 

20
 

 
Se

m 
me

d d
ru

gim
 sp

ad
a: 

– 
 te

r 
me

riln
a i

n r
eg

ula
cij

sk
a p

os
taj

e, 
ek

olo
šk

i o
tok

 
Se

m 
ne

 sp
ad

a: 
 

21
 

 
Se

m 
me

d d
ru

gim
 sp

ad
a: 

 
 

s
 

 
Se

m 
ne

 sp
ad

a: 
 

22
 

ok
olj

a i
n n

ar
av

nih
 po

jav
ov

 

Se
m 

me
d d

ru
gim

 sp
ad

a: 
 

me
teo

ro
loš

ki 
ob

jek
t z

a m
on

ito
rin

g k
ak

ov
os

ti z
ra

ka
,ob

jek
t z

a h
idr

olo
šk

i m
on

ito
rin

g p
ov

rši
ns

kih
 vo

da
, o

bje
kt 

za
 m

on
ito

rin
g p

od
ze

mn
ih 

vo
da

, o
bje

kti
 za

 op
az

ov
an

je 
 

 


